
RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 37 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Bamberg 2.554 866 84 15 23 6 92 18 247 142 201 61 36 14 52 13 34 6 30 11
Berlin 14.809 5.346 275 71 159 40 322 93 361 256 680 237 142 69 71 16 104 22 176 67
Brandenburg 2.091 814 49 12 34 5 76 13 165 109 163 53 44 27 20 4 24 10 25 11
Braunschweig 1.679 592 44 8 21 4 51 7 158 101 129 24 27 11 20 2 12 1 31 9
Bremen 1.734 594 71 12 18 4 60 14 92 56 142 34 14 6 40 8 23 3 23 6
Celle 5.680 2.051 192 28 67 16 166 32 468 295 506 134 94 46 81 13 70 11 98 47
Düsseldorf 13.066 4.863 302 52 74 14 248 58 481 267 798 258 88 29 117 21 91 18 127 56
Frankfurt 19.673 7.800 518 107 104 16 298 89 606 372 1147 436 101 47 129 31 96 21 151 77
Freiburg 3.368 1.185 155 31 52 6 86 19 261 143 237 69 36 11 48 13 35 8 37 10
Hamburg 11.229 4.229 251 49 64 16 164 40 262 172 575 174 49 18 129 31 76 17 90 37
Hamm 13.117 4.534 445 71 176 39 436 98 1058 603 1259 300 256 101 152 31 166 29 230 90
Karlsruhe 4.535 1.658 165 34 42 8 113 37 252 156 333 97 32 16 71 14 38 7 54 22
Kassel 1.683 592 41 11 19 4 54 15 154 77 156 33 30 16 33 7 25 4 32 12
Koblenz 3.175 1.107 138 27 47 11 125 27 275 131 258 67 48 22 68 15 45 12 60 24
Köln 12.910 4.796 353 68 112 25 283 73 516 297 751 231 92 35 93 18 200 62 165 70
Meckl.-Vorp. 1.280 397 31 4 28 6 49 8 113 59 123 37 39 16 29 7 22 3 21 8
München 22.470 9.109 680 163 160 31 434 106 870 566 1229 479 82 35 159 36 120 40 219 112
Nürnberg 4.701 1.867 162 42 48 12 152 29 339 208 366 124 42 22 65 17 81 18 60 28
Oldenburg 2.559 836 120 19 49 11 88 17 294 177 301 60 53 23 57 9 45 7 42 12
Saarbrücken 1.357 495 44 9 11 3 32 5 97 59 84 30 16 9 30 7 13 0 25 10
Sachsen 4.293 1.535 114 21 76 18 150 41 280 183 351 121 93 51 101 18 41 6 59 22
Sachsen-Anh. 1.431 489 39 10 18 3 60 7 133 75 131 37 50 31 15 3 17 3 22 9
Schleswig 3.640 1.234 100 23 54 6 93 15 365 201 264 59 70 31 43 14 40 3 50 15
Stuttgart 7.779 2.817 154 37 70 17 202 53 431 249 526 151 56 25 99 12 66 11 82 38
Thüringen 1.662 565 45 10 27 6 69 16 140 85 151 38 33 18 31 5 21 1 19 10
Tübingen 1.943 662 73 14 20 3 52 10 188 97 173 40 23 9 23 4 20 5 25 10
Zweibrücken 1.321 452 48 8 10 1 39 5 152 90 128 35 21 10 11 2 18 5 18 8
Bundesgebiet 165.776 61.491 4.695 956 1.583 331 3.994 945 8.759 5.226 11.163 3.419 1.667 748 1.787 371 1.544 333 1.972 831
Vorjahr 165.186 60.572 4.736 946 1.579 320 3.936 920 8.940 5.291 11.101 3.326 1.713 764 1.784 364 1.546 319 1.944 815
Veränderung in % 0,36 1,52 -0,87 1,06 0,25 3,44 1,47 2,72 -2,02 -1,23 0,56 2,80 -2,69 -2,09 0,17 1,92 -0,13 4,39 1,44 1,96 
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 37 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bamberg 2.554 866 61 18 119 18 60 9 53 16 4 1 11 4 38 7 2 2 13 4
Berlin 14.809 5.346 406 122 216 47 252 53 104 40 10 1 128 33 140 33 97 24 73 20
Brandenburg 2.091 814 48 19 93 29 43 11 40 20 5 2 6 1 16 4 1 1 6 1
Braunschweig 1.679 592 53 11 74 10 38 7 28 9 0 0 12 2 14 0 2 2 5 1
Bremen 1.734 594 42 14 42 7 41 9 26 5 12 5 20 5 44 11 7 3 6 1
Celle 5.680 2.051 184 48 224 40 128 20 104 34 3 1 28 9 93 9 10 2 18 4
Düsseldorf 13.066 4.863 244 62 247 53 178 32 130 25 28 6 136 40 120 21 17 3 62 6
Frankfurt 19.673 7.800 288 100 248 45 250 63 167 55 14 0 114 31 174 45 36 8 72 12
Freiburg 3.368 1.185 108 23 108 18 92 11 109 32 2 0 21 7 80 11 1 0 13 3
Hamburg 11.229 4.229 151 42 123 32 146 21 82 42 52 15 135 31 186 42 60 17 64 16
Hamm 13.117 4.534 403 108 609 114 278 32 265 71 17 4 82 22 201 26 17 3 65 9
Karlsruhe 4.535 1.658 124 33 112 25 118 18 100 39 3 0 43 6 90 16 7 0 42 13
Kassel 1.683 592 48 14 64 6 43 2 39 16 2 0 1 0 18 0 4 1 5 1
Koblenz 3.175 1.107 96 18 126 21 81 14 73 25 6 1 16 3 40 4 8 2 15 3
Köln 12.910 4.796 272 73 260 60 195 22 139 40 22 4 125 39 113 16 42 5 58 14
Meckl.-Vorp. 1.280 397 33 4 66 13 44 3 23 6 1 1 4 2 15 0 4 2 1 0
München 22.470 9.109 387 158 401 123 360 82 295 113 20 5 291 109 261 49 65 16 106 23
Nürnberg 4.701 1.867 129 46 182 41 134 25 79 32 4 2 29 9 93 17 5 1 38 9
Oldenburg 2.559 836 85 30 147 38 86 10 71 15 6 1 18 4 59 13 5 2 10 0
Saarbrücken 1.357 495 41 14 64 16 37 10 27 7 3 1 9 4 16 4 1 1 8 3
Sachsen 4.293 1.535 132 48 203 35 155 24 60 30 3 2 25 6 87 20 12 2 24 7
Sachsen-Anh. 1.431 489 51 14 84 18 31 4 19 10 0 0 3 0 14 4 2 0 1 1
Schleswig 3.640 1.234 135 37 130 14 79 6 85 28 4 1 18 3 48 2 5 0 16 1
Stuttgart 7.779 2.817 188 59 214 50 184 33 132 42 5 1 72 18 100 16 18 4 54 9
Thüringen 1.662 565 41 12 91 20 56 6 22 10 1 0 8 3 29 3 6 0 5 2
Tübingen 1.943 662 70 23 84 13 75 7 63 23 0 0 4 2 43 5 2 1 13 3
Zweibrücken 1.321 452 56 16 69 14 31 4 37 8 0 0 4 0 15 0 0 0 8 3
Bundesgebiet 165.776 61.491 3.876 1.166 4.400 920 3.216 538 2.372 793 227 54 1.364 393 2.148 378 436 102 801 169
Vorjahr 165.186 60.572 3.880 1.153 4.406 905 3.188 520 2.318 762 231 53 1.345 389 2.103 355 438 106 759 155
Veränderung in % 0,36 1,52 -0,10 1,13 -0,14 1,66 0,88 3,46 2,33 4,07 -1,73 1,89 1,41 1,03 2,14 6,48 -0,46 -3,77 5,53 9,03 
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RAK

insgesamt w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w davon insg. w

BGH 37 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bamberg 2.554 866 24 7 5 0 2 0 4 1 4 2 0 0
Berlin 14.809 5.346 96 29 6 2 20 4 84 23 34 16 2 0
Brandenburg 2.091 814 11 4 4 0 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 0
Braunschweig 1.679 592 12 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 4 3 1 0
Bremen 1.734 594 24 4 0 0 3 2 11 1 1 0 1 0
Celle 5.680 2.051 46 7 30 8 8 0 21 11 11 7 1 0
Düsseldorf 13.066 4.863 89 26 5 2 25 4 41 13 11 7 7 0
Frankfurt 19.673 7.800 145 43 2 0 17 4 37 11 30 16 5 1
Freiburg 3.368 1.185 40 10 3 0 16 6 7 1 6 2 2 0
Hamburg 11.229 4.229 64 11 5 1 26 7 31 6 13 7 5 2
Hamm 13.117 4.534 112 23 26 8 17 2 23 4 30 16 4 1
Karlsruhe 4.535 1.658 49 6 1 1 9 2 11 2 8 8 4 0
Kassel 1.683 592 11 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 0
Koblenz 3.175 1.107 29 5 3 0 3 1 14 4 2 0 3 0
Köln 12.910 4.796 87 22 14 4 14 4 36 6 22 12 6 1
Meckl.-Vorp. 1.280 397 5 1 9 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 1 0
München 22.470 9.109 149 51 13 2 26 10 44 11 23 13 4 0
Nürnberg 4.701 1.867 36 6 4 1 10 2 11 5 7 2 1 0
Oldenburg 2.559 836 11 1 23 6 4 1 4 0 5 1 1 0
Saarbrücken 1.357 495 16 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
Sachsen 4.293 1.535 38 13 7 2 8 3 25 5 15 8 1 0
Sachsen-Anh. 1.431 489 6 2 8 2 0 0 9 1 4 2 0 0
Schleswig 3.640 1.234 24 5 21 4 3 0 3 0 3 2 0 0
Stuttgart 7.779 2.817 93 21 1 0 20 7 16 4 9 3 2 0
Thüringen 1.662 565 10 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
Tübingen 1.943 662 24 5 4 0 6 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
Zweibrücken 1.321 452 13 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0
Bundesgebiet 165.776 61.491 1.266 314 202 44 246 65 451 111 251 131 54 6
Vorjahr 165.186 60.572 1.265 311 196 41 240 61 408 94 238 129 45 4
Veränderung in % 0,36 1,52 0,08 0,96 3,06 7,32 2,50 6,56 10,54 18,09 5,46 1,55 20,00 50,00 

Rechtsanwälte Bank-und
KapitalmarktR AgrarR Internat.

WirtschaftsR VergabeR MigrationsR SportR

FA_01.01.2024_CD  BRAK | FA zum 01.01.2024 | S. 3/3


